## SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

## PROCLAMATION # 24-21

## Mental Health Awareness Month



**WHEREAS,** the need for comprehensive, coordinated mental health services for children, youth, young adults, and families places a critical responsibility on our community; and

**WHEREAS,** it is appropriate that Clay County District Schools dedicate a time each year to raise the awareness of mental health; and

**WHEREAS,** Clay County District Schools, through its unique approach to providing resources to students and families with mental health needs, is striving to effectively help students be more successful; and

**WHEREAS**, Clay County District Schools, encourages its citizens to participate in uniting to meet the mental health needs of children and youth in our community; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the School Board of Clay County, Florida, does hereby proclaim May 2024 as Mental Health Month.

*Duly adopted* and approved by the School Board of Clay County, Florida, this 2nd day of May, 2024

ATTEST: